www.officineorobiche.it e-mail: info@officineorobiche.it
2  4  0  1  0  P  o  n  t  e  r  a  n  i  c  a  (  B  e  r  g  a  m  o  )  I  T  A  L  Y  -  v  i  a  S  e  r  e  n  a  ,  1  0  -  T  e  l  .  0  0 3  9  .  0  3  5  .  4  5  3  0  .  2  1  1
OFFICINE OROBICHE srl
Information subject to change without prior warning
DN BODY CODE FLOW RANGE OF H2O
sg= 1   cps= 1 (l/h) CODE FLOW RANGE OF AIR
(Nm3/h)
Max PD
mbar
1/2” A01 2,5 - 25 B01 0,08 - 0.8 50
1/2” A02 4 - 40 B02 0,12 - 1.2 55
1/2” A03 6,3 - 63 B03 0,2 - 2 55
1/2” A04 10 - 100 B04 0,3 - 3 35
1/2” A05 16 - 160 B05 0,5 - 5 35
1/2” A06 25 - 250 B06 0,75 - 7.5 35
1/2” A07 40 - 400 B07 1,2 - 12 30
1/2” A08 63 - 630 B08 2 - 20 30
1/2” A09 100 - 1.000 B09 3 - 30 35
1” A10 100 - 1.000 B10 3 - 30 40
1” A11 160 - 1.600 B11 5 - 50 40
1” A12 250 - 2.500 B12 7,5 - 75 45
1” A13 400 - 4.000 B13 12 - 120 45
1” A14 600 - 6.000 - - 75
2” A15 630 - 6.300 B15 20 - 200 45
2” A16 1.000 - 10.000 B16 30 - 300 40
2” A17 1.600 - 16.000 B17 50 - 500 40
2” A18 2.500 - 25.000 - - 45
3” A19 2.500 - 25.000 B19 75 - 750 45
3” A20 4.000 - 40.000 B20 120 - 1.200 45
3” A21 6.300 - 63.000 - - 80
4” A22 6.300 - 63.000 - - 70
4” A23 10.000 - 100.000 - - 100
FLOW RANGE SCHEDULE
HOW TO ORDER
Example: TMG250 - A - 15 - A09 - TO - RPJE  - XX
TMG250	 model
A	 connections ANSI
U	 connections UNI
D	 DIN connections for food industry
T	 Tri-Clamp connections
G	 Threaded GAS-F
N	 Threaded NPT-F
15	 dn 15 or 1/2”
25	 dn 25 or 1”
50	 dn 50 or 2”
80	 dn 80 or 3”
100	 dn 100 or 4”
125	 dn 125 or 5”
A09	 low range 100 - 1000 l/h of H2O
T0	 without transmitter and contacts
T1	 Std. transmitter 4-20 mA
T2	 Transmitter EExi
T3	 Transmitter HART ®
T4	 Transmitter HART® EExi
C1	 no. 1 contact Reed type
C2	 no. 2 contacts Reed type
C3	 no. 1 inductive bistable contact
C4	 no. 2 inductive bistable contacts
RPJE	 self-regulator 1/4” ss 316 in input
RGJE	 self-regulator 1/2” ss 316 in input
RPJU	 self-regulator 1/4” ss 316 in output
RGJU	 self-regulator 1/2” ss 316 in output
XX	 speciality to be described separately
(ex. housing in inox)
In case of fluid different from water please specify the type of fluid precising: specific gravity, viscosity, temperature, pressure,
at the operating conditions.
TF         Trasmitter     Fieldbus
TP         Trasmitter Profibus